

# 12<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL CHUKCHANSI INVITATIONAL

705 W. Pecan Madera, Ca 93637 (559) 681-4543 Fax; (559) 675-4646 Salgonzalez@maderausd.org

### HOSTED BY MADERA SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL

Dear Coaches,

We as a staff, along with our wrestling boosters are proud to present to you, our 12<sup>th</sup> Annual Madera South Wrestling "Chukchansi Invitational". This is a true double elimination tournament that will be held on December 3rd and 4<sup>th</sup>, 2021. We will have a large & small school champion along with medals for all wrestlers earning 1st - 8th place. Furthermore, champions will receive a special gift for their accomplishment of going undefeated and the top 2 teams overall and small school champions will have their entry fee waived for the following year.

The Madera South High School staff is going to work very hard to treat you and your wrestlers to the best wrestling event we can. We have excellent facilities, and a supporting faculty that helps makes the "Chukchansi Invitational" an annual event year after year.

We are fortunate enough to bring you a great tournament in an even greater wrestling community. Without a doubt, this will be another exciting kick-off tournament you do not want to miss. We hope you accept our offer to come to Madera South High School and compete in the "Chukchansi Invitational".

Please fill out the attached contract as soon as possible. We will be sending out roster sheets and seeding information as the tournament draws closer. If you have any questions please feel free to e-mail me at:

Tournament Director: Sal Gonzalez salgonzalez@maderausd.org (559) 681-4543

Yours in Wrestling,

Sal Gonzalez Madera South High School Head Wrestling Coach <u>salgonzalez@maderausd.org</u> (559) 681-4543



# 12<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL CHUKCHANSI INVITATIONAL

### HOSTED BY MADERA SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL

### 2021 Tournament Contract

December 3rd & 4th, 2021

School Name		
Address		
City	State	Zip
School Phone	School Fax	
Coach's Name	E-mail	
Home Phone	Cell Phone	

The above-signed High School agrees to compete in the Chukchansi Invitational on December 3 and 4, 2021 at Madera South High School. The tournament entry fee will be \$375.00 per team and must be paid by **December 3, 2021**. There will be a \$25.00 late fee charge after December 4, 2021. The tournament will be held as an individual championship bracketed tournament. This will be a true double elimination, 32-man bracket. The tournament will place and award the top 8 wrestlers with an outstanding wrestler award. There will also be awards for the top 4 teams as well as a small school champion. Your tournament conformation letter and tournament particulars will be sent at a later date.

Thank you, Sal Gonzalez Tournament Director

Please sign the approval of this agreement on the appropriate line below. Please make checks payable to "**Stallion Athletic Booster**", *Note/Memo: Wrestling*, and mail or fax all contracts to:

Madera South High School Attn: Sal Gonzalez 705 W Pecan Avenue Madera, CA 93637 Fax: (559) 675-4646

Athletic Director

Date

Coach

Date